Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
MERRILL LYNCH F	PROFESSIONAL CLE	ARING CORP.	04/08/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	Ď DATA					
Name:	SUSQUEHANNA INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLP					
Street Address:	401 CITY AVENU					
City:	BALA CYNWYD	BALA CYNWYD				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	NSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19004	19004				
Property Type		Number				
		11374095				
		50982				
		0373800				
		424508				
		0771092				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	212-940-871 linda.chan@l E: Linda S. Cha 575 Madison Katten Muchi New York, Nl	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 2 kattenlaw.com n	essful.			
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ll be sent via US Mail 212-940-871 linda.chan@l e: Linda S. Cha 575 Madison Katten Muchi New York, NI	<i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 2 kattenlaw.com n Avenue in Rosenman LLP EW YORK 10022-2585	essful. PATENT			

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Patent Security - SIG#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security - SIG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024562 FRAME: 0128

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents dated as of April 8, 2010 is made by MERRILL LYNCH PROFESSIONAL CLEARING CORP., as agent for the Merrill Lynch Entities, ("ML Pro"), in favor of Susquehanna International Group, LLP ("Susquehanna").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Assignment of Security dated November 24, 2008 between ML Pro and Susquehanna (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), of which notice of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 021899 and frame 0948 on November 26, 2008, and at reel 021970 and frame 0604 on December 12, 2008, Susquehanna granted to ML Pro a security interest in certain letters patents and/or applications for letters patents owned by Susquehanna, which are described more particularly on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Scheduled Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Susquehanna, a Delaware limited liability partnership, is the owner of the Scheduled Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, ML Pro does hereby release any and all interest in each of the Scheduled Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp., as Collateral Agent By:

Namo Title:

John K. McCarthy Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Owner	Series Number	Country	Filing date	Title
Susquehanna International Group, LLP	11/374,095 (USA)	United States	March 14, 2006 (USA)	"System and Method for Evaluating Trade Execution"
Susquehanna International Group, LLP	11/350,982 (USA)	United States	February 8, 2006 (USA)	"Securitization Program for Incon -Producing Securities with Income Share Based on Unrealized Value Increase Paid to Short-Term Investors"
Susquehanna International Group, LLP	10/373,800 (USA)	United States	February 25, 2003 (USA)	"Electronic Message Filter"
Susquehanna International Group, LLP	11/424,508 (USA) PCT/US2007/71092 (PCT)	United States PCT	June 15, 2006 (USA) June 13, 2007 (PCT)	"Method and System for Tradin Tangible and Intangible Goods

84439051_4

RECORDED: 06/18/2010